
Name Make L BoatName Sail#
Finish 
time

Over-All 
Finish

LYMAN, ROBERT RC-27 27 DADDIO 100 13:38:14 1

YOUNG, EDDIE HOBIE 21 DAYTONA BOLT & NUT 13:39:02 2

KELLEY, MIKE ARC 22 22 HEY BABY 2210 13:44:44 3

ROBERTS, ERIC RC 30 30 DREAM ON 3030 13:45:01 4

TIERNEY, MIKE RC 27 27 CALCULATED RISK 34 13:45:45 5

INGRAM,DAVID NACRA 18  573 13:45:52 6

MOSS, BRET A-CLASS 18 XAN 60 US140 13:51:29 7

SHIPES, RICHARD I20 20 13:51:32 8

MAYO, CLIVE A CAT 18 170 13:55:26 9

RAYBURN, RICHARD HOBIE 21 FAT CAT 216 13:55:40 10

NEWLYN, MARC NACRA 6.0 20 405 13:56:10 11

HANNA, JOHN PRINDLE 19 483 13:56:43 12

Edens, Jim prindle 19 19 for play 168 13:57:07 13

Canfield, Skip Prindle 19 19 Sushi Chicken 35 13:57:25 14

FEDERICO, JOHN HOBIE 16.7 TENZAN 82828 13:57:29 15

Binford, Mike Bimare 18 18 Megagerris 171 14:03:33 16

CASTELLANO, LEON HOBIE CAT16 16 TALLULAH 2 14:08:28 17

OSTER, DORAN A-CAT 19 BOAT 10 14:10:01 18

URFER, EDDIE DART 20 STORM 14:10:23 19

LINDBERG, RICHARD NACRA NA 6.0 20 STRAY CAT 229 14:10:36 20

Wallace, david Nacra 6.0 20 Golden Isles 480 14:14:12 21

Ball, Bubba Hobie 16 16 109976 14:16:30 22

ARBOGAST, ERIC ARC 21 BREAKING WIND IV 2101 14:20:50 23

Beery, Lloyd ARC 22 22 14:20:57 24

Wright, Nelson Corsair 24 Truckin 14:23:44 25

Forrbes, Alexander Hobie 16 16 14:31:46 26

SHEALY, MARK HOBIE CAT 16 16 68395 14:38:29 27

YOUNGERMAN, CHUCNACRA 5.2 14:41:06 28

GOLUMBECK, BRIAN HOBIE 18 WHITE HARE 14:47:38 29

Carlson, Dave Catnip 18 18 Catnip 196 14:53:46 30

STAGE, DAVID FLYING DUTCHM 19.6 1146 14:54:34 31

PORTER, ROBERT CORCAIR F24 24 WET MONKEY 28402 15:07:29 32

SAYLOR, ASHLEY RAIDER SPORT 16 FLUTTERBYE 22 15:11:03 33

Keller, Paul Raider 16 18 15:14:03 34



SAYLOR, CARL Holder 20 20 ANAH' 107 15:15:32 35

KEELEY, JAMES III LINDENBERG 22 BLOW UP DOLL 1 15:19:44 36

WIGGINS, STEVE MORGAN 24 BANDIT 55 15:22:58 37

LEVY, LAURA HOBIE 14 CHASE 40216 15:24:13 38

Fournier, Tom Nacra 5 468 15:24:24 39

ENGE, NOBLE CLEARWATER C 18 15:25:17 40

Kight, Thomas C&C 27 27 Kindred Spirit 27830 15:25:40 41

JACQUES, WINDSOR FLYING SCOT 19 SIX COUSINS 5372 15:26:27 42

MORGAN, J.P. C & C 30 LUDICROUS 34217 15:28:07 43

Barraclough, Luke Chrysler 27 Milk Money 15:31:20 44

NORWOOD, ADAM RANGER TM 23 AMANDA  RHOS 11 15:31:44 45

TERRELL, BETTY WAVELENGTH 24 OUTRAGEOUS 63 15:32:02 46

McGuckin, Paul Fling Scot 19 Alapatahaa 5104 15:32:13 47

Scruggs, Del C&C 30 30 Berdus 15:32:15 48

Moriarity, Bob PEARSON 26 1125 15:32:37 49

BREW, KIM HOBIE 33 KAOS 41 15:34:58 50

HERTER, JEFF S2 6.7 VULVAN MERMAID 60 15:40:02 51

ANTLEY, HARRY MIRAGE 5.5 20 LEE ROY 2 15:40:36 52

HAYES, CHARLES FLYING SCOT 19 15:41:45 53

LAIBL, CHIP CAL  29 MARY JANE 20008 15:43:38 54

THOMPSON, WALTERHUNTER 26.5 AMY LYNN 269 15:45:44 55

SHAW, BILL S2 22 HALFWAY HOUSE 126 15:46:41 56

Tew, Douglass Hobie 18 18 Whoa Donkey 15:48:36 57

Forbes, Phillip Flying Scot 19 NAS Jax 15:50:00 58

SULLIVAN, MIKE NEWPORT 28 WINGED VICTORY 874 15:51:43 59

Cotter, Bill Cal 27 27 Impetous 15:51:52 60

BAILEY, LLOYD JR CATALINA 22 FIRST STEP 9885 15:57:49 61

COOKE, SANDY PEARSON 29.83 ALACRITY 15:57:52 62

DORTCH. MICHAEL MACGREGOR 26 THERA-P 4Q2 15:57:53 63

KEENE, WARREN FLYING SCOT 19 GUNDY 2647 15:58:53 64

Summerlin, Jim Oday 27 27 Tenacous 17 16:00:59 65

MANIS, STEVE MORGAN 24.1 CAPTAIN MORGAN 16:01:39 66

JONES,TED HUNTER 23.5 PERSISTENCE 293 16:01:39 67

WALSH, STEVE NEWPORT 28 SLOWDANCE 315 16:01:58 68

FIELDS, CHUCK CAPE DORY 25 INCOMMUNICADO 389 16:02:00 69

ERDOS, BENEDEK PRECISION 18 4 16:02:58 70



DAVIS, JOHN ODAY 24 TIME WARP 0 16:04:18 71

SOBUT, BRUCE RAIDER 16 RAIDER TRADER 50 16:04:42 72

LUEBKER, BILL COLUMBIA 27.2 RASA SAYANG 30399 16:06:37 73

DAVIDSON, JIB HUNTER 23.5 MAKE IT SO 16:08:42 74

FREEMAN, LEONARD SAN JUAN 21 GONE WITH THE WIND 2420 16:14:43 75

REASONOVER, SKIP HUNTER 25.5 AZURRO 146 16:17:30 76

KOROUS, HENRY PEARSON 35 CAPER 81 16:18:17 77

MULVIHILL, JERRY CATALINA 25 PRETTY PENNY II 743 16:21:35 78

FRAZIER, BILL COLUMBIA 28 DIAMOND JIM 16:21:48 79

ASHELY, RICHARD ODAY   23 FAT BOTTOM GIRL O23 16:24:06 80

WAIT, SPENCER CATALINA 25 HALCYON 3999 16:26:39 81

Forrest, Andy PRECISION 23 Showme P23 16:28:15 82

LAW, RIC PRECISION 21 CALUSA 161 16:29:05 83

McKeown, Michael Catalina 22 22 Proud Mary 12700 16:37:35 84

DEAN, VERNON ALBERG 30 ARIEL 5 16:37:54 85

RAYE, BEN CATALINA 25 CHICK-A-PEA 364 16:38:29 86

HUGHES, WARREN SAN JUAN 23 KEY MIST 495 16:40:51 87

VERNON, ROSANNE HOBIE 16 16 EXCALIBUR 71956 16:47:19 88

Bobek, Barry Islander 26 EXCALIBUR 1103 17:00:49 89

DEROUSIE, WILLIAM PEARSON 28 PAMELA 128 17:06:09 90

SPRINGFELS, ROGERHUNTER 26 FLICKA 17:21:05 91

ROFFEY, BOB WATKINS 27 MENEHUNE 431 17:25:19 92

KOROUS, DOUGLAS HOLDER 12 FLYING DOUG 2759 17:29:14 93

WORDSMAN, JOHN HUNTER 19 PATRICIA ANN 17:41:16 94

Stoddard, Albert Columbia 23 Basket Case 456 17:41:49 95

MOSER, ROBERT HUNTER 27 BORROWED TIME 199 17:48:13 96

SPOON, MARSHALL MACGREGOR 25.1 SPOON III 18:40:17 97

SCALLY, JERRY MACGREGOR 26S LJ GUM 18:45:10 98

MEHEFFEY, MIKE CATALINA 25 ARGO 18:52:08 99

NYE, MARK NIMBLE 25 BABY GRANDE 19:39:47 100

HALSEY, ROBERT CEDAR CANOE 18 SUGAR 1183 DNF

TOWNSEND, GERALDVEGABOND 14 PEGASUS 464 DNF

BUTER, JOE AHD 8.5 FORMULA 956 DNF

SMITH, CALVIN W TELSTAR T2 28 STRIDER 307 DSQ

LYNCH, MATTHEW INTER 17 17 INTER 17 212 DNF

SASSAMAN, MARLEN SUPERCAT 17 SUPER SASS & MELISSA DNF



SUNDERLAND, TREY SUPER CAT 20 17 DNF

SCHIEFER, CARLA M-20 20 USA 1 DNC

Boxx, John Olson 30 Spooky 88 DNF

BARBER, RYAN O'DAY 22 SPIRIT OF THE SEA DNF

CORNELL, BRUCE MCGREGOR 23 825 DNF

BOWLES, MARK MACGREGOR 21 INDIA KILO DNF

JOHNSTON, STEPHENBAYLINER 24 OL '86 OL ' 86 DNF

LANTAIGNE, KEITH MORGAN 25 ENIGMA DNF

TOTH, CHUCK CAPRI 26 MAGIC CARPET 59 DNF

O'CONNELL, TIM CAL 30 "WHALE" 75 DNF

DAVIS, PAUL COMPAC 16 SUENO DEL MAR 315 DNF

Hawkins, Joe Stevensen 16 Duck Tape DNF

Burke, James CAPE DORY 30 Eventide 111 DNF



Name Make L BoatName Sail# Start Time Finish time Class
Finish 

Position
JACQUES, WINDSOR FLYING SCOT 19 SIX COUSINS 5372 08:19:16 15:26:27 Flying Scot 1

McGuckin, Paul Fling Scot 19 Alapatahaa 5104 08:19:16 15:32:13 Flying Scot 2

HAYES, CHARLES FLYING SCOTT 19 08:19:16 15:41:45 Flying Scot 3

Forbes, Phillip Flying Scot 19 NAS Jax 08:19:16 15:50:00 Flying Scot 4

KEENE, WARREN FLYING SCOT 19 GUNDY 2647 08:19:16 15:58:53 Flying Scot 5

FEDERICO, JOHN HOBIE 16.7 TENZAN 82828 09:12:01 13:57:29 Hobie 16 1

CASTELLANO, LEON HOBIE CAT16 16 TALLULAH 2 09:12:01 14:08:28 Hobie 16 2

Ball, Bubba Hobie 16 16 109976 09:12:01 14:16:30 Hobie 16 3

Forrbes, Alexander Hobie 16 16 09:12:01 14:31:46 Hobie 16 4

SHEALY, MARK HOBIE CAT 16 16 68395 09:12:01 14:38:29 Hobie 16 5

VERNON, ROSANNE HOBIE CAT 16 16 EXCALIBUR 71956 09:12:01 16:47:19 Hobie 16 6

ENGE, NOBLE CLEARWATER C 18 07:30:00 15:25:17 Mono Open 1 1

KOROUS, DOUGLAS HOBIE HOLDER 12 FLYING DOUG 2759 07:30:00 17:29:14 Mono Open 1 2

HALSEY, ROBERT CEDAR CANOE 18 SUGAR 1183 07:30:00 Mono Open 1 DNF

STAGE, DAVID FLYING DUTCHM19.6 1146 08:55:51 14:54:34 Mono Open 2 1

SAYLOR, ASHLEY RAIDER SPORT 16 FLUTTERBYE 22 08:12:44 15:11:03 Mono Open 2 2

Keller, Paul Raider 16 18 08:12:44 15:14:03 Mono Open 2 3

SOBUT, BRUCE RAIDER 16 RAIDER TRADER 50 08:11:11 16:04:42 Mono Open 2 4

TOWNSEND, GERALD VEGABOND 14 PEGASUS 464 08:31:59 Mono Open 2 DNF

BUTER, JOE AHD 8.5 FORMULA 956 08:30:49 Mono Open 2 DNF

Wright, Nelson Corsair 24 Truckin 09:42:49 14:23:44 Multi Cruiser 1

PORTER, ROBERT CORCAIR F24 24 WET MONKEY 28402 09:11:38 15:07:29 Multi Cruiser 2

SMITH, CALVIN W TELSTAR T2 28 STRIDER 307 09:12:24 Multi Cruiser DSQ

URFER, EDDIE DART 20 STORM 09:29:21 14:10:23 Multi Open 1 1



YOUNGERMAN, CHUCK NACRA 5.2 09:27:02 14:41:06 Multi Open 1 2

GOLUMBECK, BRIAN HOBIE 18 WHITE HARE 09:29:44 14:47:38 Multi Open 1 3

Carlson, Dave Catnip 18 18 Catnip 196 09:30:53 14:53:46 Multi Open 1 4

LYNCH, MATTHEW INTER 17 17 INTER 17 212 09:22:48 Multi Open 1 DNF

SHIPES, RICHARD I20 20 10:16:19 13:51:32 Multi Open 2 1

RAYBURN, RICHARD HOBIE 21 FAT CAT 216 09:57:04 13:55:40 Multi Open 2 2

HANNA, JOHN PRINDLE 19 483 09:50:31 13:56:43 Multi Open 2 3

Edens, Jim prindle 19 19 for play 168 09:48:59 13:57:07 Multi Open 2 4

Binford, Mike Bimare 18 18 Megagerris 171 09:55:54 14:03:33 Multi Open 2 5

OSTER, DORAN A-CAT 19 BOAT 10 09:55:54 14:10:01 Multi Open 2 6

Fournier, Tom Nacra 5 468 09:46:40 15:24:24 Multi Open 2 7

YOUNG, EDDIE HOBIE 21 DAYTONA BOLT & NUT 09:57:04 13:39:02 Multi Open 3 1

MOSS, BRET A-CLASS 18 XAN 60 US140 09:55:54 13:51:29 Multi Open 3 2

Canfield, Skip Prindle 19 19 Sushi Chicken 35 09:59:22 13:57:25 Multi Open 3 3

LEVY, LAURA HOBIE 14 CHASE 40216 08:31:59 15:24:13 Multi Open 3 4

Tew, Douglass Hobie 18 18 Whoa Donkey 09:40:54 15:48:36 Multi Open 3 5

SASSAMAN, MARLENE SUPERCAT 17 SUPER SASS & MELISSA 09:27:16 Multi Open 3 DNF

INGRAM,DAVID NACRA 18  573 10:13:14 13:45:52 Multi Open 4 1

MAYO, CLIVE A CAT 18 170 10:05:55 13:55:26 Multi Open 4 2

NEWLYN, MARC NACRA 6.0 20 405 10:04:23 13:56:10 Multi Open 4 3

LINDBERG, RICHARD NACRA NA 6.0 20 STRAY CAT 229 10:13:14 14:10:36 Multi Open 4 4

Wallace, david Nacra 6.0 20 Golden Isles 480 10:03:36 14:14:12 Multi Open 4 5

ARBOGAST, ERIC ARC 21 BREAKING WIND 2101 10:07:04 14:20:50 Multi Open 4 6

SUNDERLAND, TREY SUPER CAT 20 17 10:08:48 Multi Open 4 7

LYMAN, ROBERT RC-27 27 DADDIO 100 10:27:06 13:38:14 Multi Open 5 1

KELLEY, MIKE ARC 22 22 HEY BABY 2210 10:25:10 13:44:44 Multi Open 5 2



ROBERTS, ERIC RC 30 30 DREAM ON 3030 10:34:01 13:45:01 Multi Open 5 3

TIERNEY, MIKE RC 27 27 CALCULATED RIS 34 10:29:01 13:45:45 Multi Open 5 4

Beery, Lloyd ARC 22 22 10:25:10 14:20:57 Multi Open 5 5

SCHIEFER, CARLA M-20 20 USA 1 10:21:19 Multi Open 5 DNC

SAYLOR, CARL Holder 20 20 ANAH' 107 08:31:36 15:15:32 PHRF NSpin 1

MORGAN, J.P. C & C 30 LUDICROUS 34217 08:37:22 15:28:07 PHRF NSpin 2

TERRELL, BEATRICE (BETTYWAVELENGTH 24 OUTRAGEOUS 63 08:43:09 15:32:02 PHRF NSpin 6

COOKE, SANDY PEARSON 29.83 ALACRITY 08:33:31 15:57:52 PHRF NSpin 3

KOROUS, HENRY PEARSON 35 CAPER 81 08:27:45 16:18:17 PHRF NSpin 4

DEAN, VERNON ALBERG 30 ARIEL 5 08:00:48 16:37:54 PHRF NSpin 5

KEELEY, JAMES III LINDENBERG 22 BLOW UP DOLL 1 08:18:07 15:19:44 PHRF Spin 1

WIGGINS, STEVE MORGAN 24 BANDIT 55 08:10:25 15:22:58 PHRF Spin 2

NORWOOD, ADAM RANGER TM 23 AMANDA  RHOS 11 08:10:25 15:31:44 PHRF Spin 3

BREW, KIM HOBIE 33 KAOS 41 09:31:16 15:34:58 PHRF Spin 4

LUEBKER, BILL COLUMBIA 27.2 RASA SAYANG 30399 08:04:39 16:06:37 PHRF Spin 5

FRAZIER, BILL COLUMBIA 28 DIAMOND JIM 07:55:01 16:21:48 PHRF Spin 6

Boxx, John Olson 30 Spooky 88 09:27:25 PHRF Spin 7

BAILEY, LLOYD JR CATALINA 22 FIRST STEP 9885 07:35:46 15:57:49 RCHS 1 1

FIELDS, CHUCK CAPE DORY 25 INCOMMUNICAD 389 07:49:15 16:02:00 RCHS 1 2

ERDOS, BENEDEK PRECISION 18 4 07:31:55 16:02:58 RCHS 1 3

McKeown, Michael Catalina 22 22 Proud Mary 12700 07:31:55 16:37:35 RCHS 1 4

WORDSMAN, JOHN HUNTER 19 PATRICIA ANN 07:41:56 17:41:16 RCHS 1 5

Stoddard, Albert Columbia 23 Basket Case 456 07:35:46 17:41:49 RCHS 1 6

NYE, MARK NIMBLE 25 BABY GRANDE 07:49:15 19:39:47 RCHS 1 7

BARBER, RYAN O'DAY 22 SPIRIT OF THE SEA 07:33:27 RCHS 1 8

DAVIS, JOHN ODAY 24 TIME WARP 0 07:56:57 16:04:18 RCHS 2 1



DAVIDSON, JIB HUNTER 23.5 MAKE IT SO 07:55:01 16:08:42 RCHS 2 2

FREEMAN, LEONARD SAN JUAN 21 GONE WITH THE 2420 07:51:10 16:14:43 RCHS 2 3

ASHELY, RICHARD ODAY   23 FAT BOTTOM GIR O23 07:51:10 16:24:06 RCHS 2 4

LAW, RIC PRECISION 21 CALUSA 161 07:56:57 16:29:05 RCHS 2 5

CORNELL, BRUCE MCGREGOR 23 825 07:58:52 RCHS 2 6

BOWLES, MARK MACGREGOR 21 INDIA KILO 07:51:10 RCHS 2 7

MULVIHILL, JERRY CATALINA 25 PRETTY PENNY 743 08:02:43 16:21:35 RCHS 3 1

WAIT, SPENCER CATALINA 25 HALCYON 3999 08:02:43 16:26:39 RCHS 3 2

Forrest, Andy PRECISION 23 Showme P23 08:01:26 16:28:15 RCHS 3 3

HUGHES, WARREN SAN JUAN 23 KEY MIST 495 08:02:43 16:40:51 RCHS 3 4

Bobek, Barry Islander 26 EXCALIBUR 1103 08:02:43 17:00:49 RCHS 3 5

ROFFEY, BOB WATKINS 27 MENEHUNE 431 08:02:43 17:25:19 RCHS 3 6

JOHNSTON, STEPHEN BAYLINER 24 OL '86 OL ' 86 08:02:05 RCHS 3 DNF

Moriarity, Bob PEARSON 26 1125 08:14:16 15:32:37 RCHS 4 1

THOMPSON, WALTER HUNTER 26.5 AMY LYNN 269 08:08:30 15:45:44 RCHS 4 2

DORTCH. MICHAEL MACGREGOR 26 THERA-P 4Q2 08:10:25 15:57:53 RCHS 4 3

SCALLY, JERRY MACGREGOR 26S LJ GUM 08:10:25 18:45:10 RCHS 4 4

MEHEFFEY, MIKE CATALINA 25 ARGO 08:06:34 18:52:08 RCHS 4 5

LANTAIGNE, KEITH MORGAN 25 ENIGMA 08:10:25 RCHS 4 DNF

TOTH, CHUCK CAPRI 26 MAGIC CARPET 59 08:08:30 RCHS 4 DNF

ANTLEY, HARRY MIRAGE 5.5 20 LEE ROY 2 08:00:09 15:40:36 RCHS 5 1

SULLIVAN, MIKE NEWPORT 28 WINGED VICTOR 874 08:25:49 15:51:43 RCHS 5 2

Cotter, Bill Cal 27 27 Impetous 08:25:49 15:51:52 RCHS 5 3

Summerlin, Jim Oday 27 27 Tenacous 17 08:16:12 16:00:59 RCHS 5 4

MANIS, STEVE MORGAN 24.1 CAPTAIN MORGAN 08:12:21 16:01:39 RCHS 5 5

JONES,TED HUNTER 23.5 PERSISTENCE 293 07:56:18 16:01:39 RCHS 5 5



WALSH, STEVE NEWPORT 28 SLOWDANCE 315 08:29:40 16:01:58 RCHS 5 6

RAYE, BEN CATALINA 25 CHICK-A-PEA 364 08:02:43 16:38:29 RCHS 5 7

DEROUSIE, WILLIAM PEARSON 28 PAMELA 128 08:21:58 17:06:09 RCHS 5 8

SPRINGFELS, ROGER HUNTER 26 FLICKA 08:11:42 17:21:05 RCHS 5 9

MOSER, ROBERT HUNTER 27 BORROWED TIM 199 08:08:30 17:48:13 RCHS 5 10

SPOON, MARSHALL MACGREGOR 25.1 SPOON III 08:10:25 18:40:17 RCHS 5 11

O'CONNELL, TIM CAL 30 "WHALE" 75 08:31:36 RCHS 5 DNF

DAVIS, PAUL COMPAC 16 SUENO DEL MAR 315 07:30:00 RCHS 5 DNF

Hawkins, Joe Stevensen 16 Duck Tape 07:30:00 RCHS 5 DNF

Burke, James CAPE DORY 30 Eventide 111 08:20:03 RCHS 5 DNF

Kight, Thomas C&C 27 27 Kindred Spirit 27830 08:14:16 15:25:40 RCHS 6 1

Barraclough, Luke Chrysler 27 Milk Money 08:45:04 15:31:20 RCHS 6 2

Scruggs, Del C&C 30 30 Berdus 08:18:07 15:32:15 RCHS 6 3

HERTER, JEFF S2 6.7 VULVAN MERMA 60 08:20:03 15:40:02 RCHS 6 4

LAIBL, CHIP CAL  29 MARY JANE 20008 08:37:22 15:43:38 RCHS 6 5

SHAW, BILL S2 22 HALFWAY HOUS 126 08:16:12 15:46:41 RCHS 6 6

REASONOVER, SKIP HUNTER 25.5 AZURRO 146 08:14:16 16:17:30 RCHS 6 7



Name Make L BoatName Sail# Mug# Start Time Finish time Class
Finish 

Position
GUBBINI, VINCE ALLIED 30 LAST CHANCE 12032 GV 08:45:04 15:49:35 PHRF North NSpin 1

JONES, ALLEN PEARSON 36 BERNOULLI 67 AJ 08:56:37 16:01:24 PHRF North NSpin 2

MC CLEMENS, ROBERT BENETEAU 38 BANANAS 306 CW 09:15:52 16:02:10 PHRF North NSpin 3

JOHNS, CHARLES C & C 30 LIBERTY CALL 50177 CJ 08:50:51 16:02:11 PHRF North NSpin 4

ISENHOFF, DALE C & C 34 ISLAND TIME BX 08:52:46 16:29:37 PHRF North NSpin 5

BELL, TOM C & C 38 WHISPER 41038 BT 09:13:57 15:17:57 PHRF North Spin 1

GEYER, CARL RANGER  33 TIGRESS 43074 CD 08:50:51 15:25:50 PHRF North Spin 2

CHILDS, W. DOUGLAS J 30 30 PERSUASION  DG 09:02:24 15:32:01 PHRF North Spin 3

KNAPP, KEITH BENETEAU 36 WINDFLO 52087 CC 09:38:58 16:03:54 PHRF North Spin 4

GISPANSKI, RON KAUFMAN 41 UNDER WATER SEC 15101 CA 09:40:54 16:16:36 PHRF North Spin 5

BIANCO, BILL HINTERHOELLER F 36 DARK HORSE 33616 CP 09:33:12 16:40:02 PHRF North Spin 6

KNOLL. JEFF BENETEAU 41 REASONABLE ADVA B EA 08:52:46 15:34:50 RCHS North 1

THOMAS, KENNETH BAYFIELD 32 PONDEROSA DA 07:53:06 15:35:15 RCHS North 2

WALKER, ROBERT MACGREGOR 36 MORIAH 198 BZ 09:35:07 16:01:50 RCHS North 3

MILLER, DENNIS S2 9.2A 30 MUSTANG BJ 08:33:54 16:15:57 RCHS North 4

BLANDFORD, ROGER CATALINA 30 FRANCES B 2519 DW 08:27:45 16:29:38 RCHS North 5

GAUSE, WAYNE IRWIN 31 SLOOPY SUE CX 08:41:13 17:33:23 RCHS North 6

DEES, BOB SAN JUAN 34 SANTA ROSA 38 DH 09:08:10 17:38:00 RCHS North 7

STUCKEY, MATTHEW CATALINA 34 SWEET DREAMS C34 CM 08:50:51 18:31:12 RCHS North 8




